iiiiiPEMPEMPEMPEMPEM
16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM
AS8S512K32PEC
AS8S512K32PEC
Rev. 0.1 01/09
Austin Semiconductor, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
1
Austin Semiconductor, Inc.

0.890
0.180
0.115
iiiiiPEMPEMPEMPEMPEM
16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM16 MB ASYNC SRAM
AS8S512K32PEC
AS8S512K32PEC
Rev. 0.1 01/09
Austin Semiconductor, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
6
Austin Semiconductor, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Access Speed Device Grade Availability
AS8S512K32PEC-MS NA Mechanical Sample SEPTEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-ES NA Engineering Sample OCTOBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-12/IT 12ns INDUSTRIAL NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-15/IT 15ns INDUSTRIAL NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-20/IT 20ns INDUSTRIAL NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-25/IT 25ns INDUSTRIAL NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-12/ET 12ns ENHANCED NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-15/ET 15ns ENHANCED NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-20/ET 20ns ENHANCED NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-25/ET 25ns ENHANCED NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-12/XT 12ns MIL-TEMP CF
AS8S512K32PEC-15/XT 15ns MIL-TEMP NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-20/XT 20ns MIL-TEMP NOVEMBER 2006
AS8S512K32PEC-25/XT 25ns MIL-TEMP NOVEMBER 2006
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 6
8
6
7